11.8219.02001 Title.03000

March 23, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2258

Page 1, line 12, replace the first "an" with "more than four"

Page 1, line 12, replace "order" with "orders"

- Page 1, line 13, after the underscored period insert "<u>An income payer that employs more than</u> <u>twenty-four employees at any time and has received fewer than five income</u> <u>withholding orders under this chapter may choose to opt out of an electronic method</u> <u>approved by the child support agency only through a written request.</u>"
- Page 3, line 26, remove the overstrike over "may"
- Page 3, line 26, remove "shall"
- Page 3, line 27, after "designee" insert ", but a government self-insurance pool shall exchange personal information about the claimant with the department"

Page 5, line 15, replace "electronic" with "internet-based"

Page 5, line 15, replace "approved" with "provided"

Renumber accordingly